
Public Holidays of Tanzania - 2026 
DAY DATE HOLIDAY 

Thursday Jan 01, 2026 New Year's Day 

Monday Jan 12, 2026 Zanzibar Revolutionary Day 

Friday Mar 20, 2026 Eid-al-Fitr ** 

Saturday Mar 21, 2026 Eid-al-Fitr ** 

Friday Apr 03, 2026 Good Friday 

Monday Apr 06, 2026 Easter Monday 

Tuesday Apr 07, 2026 Karume Day 

Sunday Apr 26, 2026 Union Day 

Friday May 01, 2026 labour Day 

Wednesday May 27, 2026 Eid al-Hajj ** 

Tuesday Jul 07, 2026 Saba Saba 

Saturday Aug 08, 2026 Nane Nane 

Tuesday Aug 25, 2026 Maulid Day ** 

Wednesday Oct 14, 2026 Nyerere Day 

Wednesday Dec 09, 2026 Independence Day 

Friday Dec 25, 2026 Christmas 

Saturday Dec 26, 2026 Boxing Day 
 

** Subject to moon sighting 
 


